the sum of seven hundred and thirty-two thousand and thirty-nine dollars and fifty 

cents ($732.039.511), for the redemption of that portion of said stock that is held 

bt the Sinking hund for the Redemption of the City Debt No. 1, and to cancel that 
portion of said stock amounting to twenty-three thousand dollars ($23,000) that is 

held by the Sinking I"und of The City of New York. 

Whereas, The following described Corporate Stock issued by The City of New 
York, as constituted by the Greater New York Charter, matures on November 1, 

19u9, said stock is payable from the Water Sinking Fund of The City of New